

Yes

The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2023-2024

LFIR # 2119

1. Project Title	NAMI- Beautiful Minds Cer	nter		
2. Senate Sponsor	Blaise Ingoglia			
3. Date of Request	02/23/2023			
4. Project/Program Des	scription			
20% to 40% over the based recovery. The health and substance building will help fill the	e percentage of individuals of past two years. This center goal is to unite community puse disorder in adults and coe gap in services, which has beed in Hernando County for the services.	will link individuals to rea artners in one place to re children living with menta s been recognized by the	sources that support their educe the negative effect al health and substance u	r successful community- ts of untreated mental use disorders. The
5. State Agency to rece		Department of Children	and Families	
State Agency contact				
	curring Request for Fisca	I Voor 2022-2024		
	ecurring Request for Fisca	Teal 2023-2024		
Type of Funding Operations			Amount	
Fixed Capital Outlay			1,000,000	=
Total State Funds Re	anuested		1,000,000	
7. Total Project Cost fo Type of Funding	r Fiscal Year 2023-2024 (in	Amount	ds available for this pro	ject)
Total State Funds Re	quested (from question #6)	1,00	0,000 68%	, 0
Matching Funds				
Federal			0 0%	0
State (excluding the a	mount of this request)		0 0%	<u>′</u> 0
Local		47	5,000 32%	7
Other			0 0%	6
Total Project Costs	for Fiscal Year 2023-2024	1,47	5,000 100%	0
8. Has this project prev	viously received state fund	ling? No		
Fiscal Year (yyyy-yy)	Amount Recurring Nonrec	Specific Appropriati		
9. Is future funding like	ely to be requested?	No		
a. If yes, indicate no	nrecurring amount per yea	ar.		
b. Describe the sour		used in lieu of state fu	ndina	
	ce of funding that can be			_
	ce of funding that can be		nung.	



11. Status of Construction

The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2023-2024

LFIR # 2119

If yes, indicate the amount of funds received and what the funds were used for.

Paycheck Protection Program \$14,249 for Payroll, Hernando County Cares \$16,548.65 technology for virtual programs, protective equipment and sanitation of public areas.

Complete questions 11 and 12 for Fixed Capital Outlay Projects

a. What is the current phase of the project?				
No				
July 1st, 2023				

12. List the owners of the facility to receive, directly or indirectly, any fixed capital outlay funding. Include the relationship between the owners of the facility and the entity.

June 30th, 2024

N	Λ.	11	Hornando	will bo	the owners	of the	facility
IN	Αľ	VII	Hernando	will be	the owners	or the	Tacility

a What is the current phase of the project?

13. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

d. What is the estimated completion date of construction?

Spending Category	Description	Amount		
Administrative Costs:				
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		0		
Other Salary and Benefits		0		
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other		0		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0		
Operational Costs: Other				
Salary and Benefits		0		
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/Other		0		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0		
Fixed Capital Construction/Major Renovation:				
Construction/Renovation/Land/ Planning Engineering	Construction of new building.	1,000,000		
Total State Funds Requested (must equal total from question #6) 1,000,000				

14. Program Performance

a. What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?

The building will be a Recovery Community Organization (RCO) where Certified Recovery Peer Specialists (CRPS) will work with individuals and family members of those whose lives has been impacted by mental health or substance use disorder. The goal is to reduce the negative long term effects by connecting individuals to services and to be the safety net to keep people from falling through the cracks of our fragile behavioral health system.

b. What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?



The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2023-2024

LFIR # 2119

Individual mentoring, support groups, education classes, community awareness training, career services, housing assistance, resource and referral services for individuals and family members of adults and youth living with mental illness and substance use disorders. In addition to training and internships for those interested in becoming State Certified Recovery Peer Specialists.

c. What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?

Certified Recovery Peer Specialists (CRPS) will work with individuals to establish self sufficiency goals. Other community partners will have office space to bring housing, employment and other much needed support services to participants all under one roof.

d. Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?

The target population is 40% of Hernando County residents living with mental illness and substance use disorders approximately 72,000 residents plus their family members. We currently impact about 4,000 people each year and plan to double that with the expansion of services.

e. What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?

Improve mental health, improve quality education, improve transportation conditions, increase economic activity, enhance specific individual's self sufficiency, reduce recidivism, reduce substance abuse and criminal/juvenile justice diversion. These outcomes will be measured through quarterly assessments.

f. What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for the contract?

NAMI Hernando will reimburse the State for failure to meet deliverables or performance measures.

15. Requester Contact	t Informati	on				
a. First Name	Tina		Last Name	Kinney		
b. Organization	NAMI He	NAMI Hernando, INC				
c. E-mail Address	hope@na	hope@namihernando.org				
d. Phone Number	(352)600-	-9631	Ext.			
16. Recipient Contact Information						
a. Organization	a. Organization NAMI Hernando, INC					
b. Municipality and	b. Municipality and County Hernando					
c. Organization Type						
□For Profit Entity	□For Profit Entity					
☑Non Profit 501(c	☑Non Profit 501(c)(3)					
□Non Profit 501(c)(4)						
□Local Entity	□Local Entity					
□University or Co	□University or College					
□Other (please specify)						
d. First Name	Tina		Last Name	Kinney		



17.

The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2023-2024

LFIR # 2119

e. E-mail Address	hope@namihernando.org	
f. Phone Number	(352)600-9631	
Lobbyist Contact I	nformation	
a. Name	None	
b. Firm Name	None	
c. E-mail Address		
d. Phone Number		